Act 884 of the 1987 Regular Session

Act 884

SB151

"AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1 OF ACT 446 OF 1985 [ARK. STAT. 41-2858] TO MAKE IT A FELONY TO KILL AN ANIMAL USED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Section 1 of Act 446 of 1985, the same being Arkansas Statute 41-2858, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 1. Any person who purposely kills or injures any animal without just cause owned by or used by a law enforcement agency shall be guilty of a class D felony."

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{SECTION}}$ 2. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.

APPROVED: April 13, 1987